
""

. O a 13 M a
3

o a.
, a

H
O

fCO

IN

SECY. OF

THE MINER AND OUR 28, 1918.' PAGE NINE

from page eight)

f
&

BEP.

JUDGE SUPREME COURT

GOVERNOR

STATE

STATE AUDITOR

STATE

SUPT. PUBLIC

STATE MINE

STATE SENATOR

WEALTH, SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER

OFFICIAL RETURNS MOHAVE COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION
(Continued

CONGRESS

TREASURER

ATTTORNEY

INSTRUCTION

CORPORATION COMMISSIONER

INSPECTOR

OF HOUSE OF
REPRESENTATIVES

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR
COURT

SHERIFF

MOHAVE COUNTY MINERAL

GENERAL

MEMBER

CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT

MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF
SUPERVISORS

COUNTY TREASURER

COUNTY RECORDER

COUNTY ATTORNEY

COUNTY ASSESSOR

SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT

CAMPAIGNS FOR ALL

WAR WORK SOCIETIES

CONDUCTED AS ONE

The latest decision from Washing-

ton combines all seven of the official-

ly recognized war, woi-- societies in a
united campaign for funds necessary
to carry on their work for the coming
year.

These recognized organizations are
the Y. M. C. A., Y. W. C. A., War
Camp community Service, American
Library Association, Knights of Col-

umbus, Salvation Army, and Jewish
Welfare Board. The first four of
these, according to previous plans,
had been combined in .a campaign to
be launched in November, the last

Garry , D.
Hayden D.
Maddock . R.
Robertson .....'. S

Baker D.

Franklin . . . . . . D.
Jayne '. . R.

Morrison . . . S.
Ross ,

Colter D.

Osborn D.

Sutter D..

Cobb '
Campbell '..... R.
Smith S.
Mouer .'

Simmsj '. ... D.

Munds D.
Geo. Fleming R.
Eddy S.

Boyce
Otto . .

Ross
Vaughn . . .

Jones, J. A.
Middleton .

Hawkins .

Jones
Loy
Benshimel

Case
Matthews
Zurner ...

Bradner
Cole ....
Johnson
Tackett .

Bolin
Foster
J. F. White
P. E. White

() NO

D.
S,

D.
D.
R.

, S,

.

,.D. 11

.

D.

S.

Herndon
Stephens : . . . D,
Detrick D.
St. Charles D. I

Baldwin, I

Waters D.
Johnson, L. W D.
Shea
George, ll. M

Bollinger D.
Thorrie '. D.
Chas. Lewis ( D.

Mahoney I

Harris (

vonenour J

Donovan, Floyd

Teale

Lynch D.
MacDufflee

Ayers D.
Brewer D.
Neal D.
Bulkley JD.

Smith d.
Knight R.
Grill
Cooling

Hart d,
Hubbs
VerMehr '

I

6
k.

g.
g.

Bartholomew 4
Williams .' I i
McNeely

Martin . . . . . g.

.

.

I

I

Stewart 4
Armour

Ruggles D.
Hunt
McGraw d.

POLLS

a

as

of

of a

it is
as a

. i.

1

5 126 4 133 28
1 6 1 1 2 1

3 2

H

i
.1

.'D.
D. 2

R.

D.

R.

D.

j),
r.

r.

C.

12

I

7 5

14 48 1 17 1 2 18 1 1 4 4 1 10 2 75 2 6 1 2 8
8 69 1 4 10 8 1 22 2 2 3 5 4 8 22 10

24 2 53 4 2 11 45 1 9 7 4 1 2 1 1 1 3 4 1
'

I I I I I I '
1 7 1 15 2 1 6 2 I 3 I 3 1 6,7

3 i i 11 1 1 1
'-

-

I !.. I I I I I I I 1 1

3. 14

80 10
3

3
I

'118!
R. 3
S. 2

2f)

D.
j).

j)

90 6 2

24 8
3 1

4 3
1 10

D. 33
S. 2

D.
R.

21

1128

13244

three in campaign for January. Now
single campaign begin Nov-

ember lasting one week
for $170,500,000.00 to be appor-

tioned follows:
Y?M. $100,000,000; Y.

A. $15,000,000; Knights Columbus,
$30,000,000; Jewish Welfare Board,
$3,500,000: American Library Associa-
tion, $3,500,000; Camp Service,
$15,000,000; Salvation Army $3,500-00- 0.

In announcing the President
Wilson declared was evident
service rendered by these agencies
essentially one all kind
must rendered closest co-

operation.
Though presents

problems organizations of cam-
paign forces, realized
leaders necessary
under war conditions.

15 11
1&

14 60 259'

62t

88

U7

46

21

D.'l 41

Lew

3llj

D. 56
38

D.
D.

j),

d.

d.

641

89
5

3

111

53

119
52

3

11, and will
call

W.

are
and and

be the

some

by the

10 554'

19
!"

D.

7

21

13

9
71

50 ..2
139

28 4

39
36 11

1

, 1
3

JL
.88

! 78
4

4

131 I 41

'I i "i

57 ..
32
75

I

93

36

I

1L

15

.6
6

41

2
2

11

78
115

I

t

291

132 12 13 28 3 2
I I

I

82 5 21 24
61 10J 7 7 2 If 1

12 If 1 5
I 1

4 10 1 62 2
20 21 1

24j 2 1 2
1 1 , 1

14 11
1 2

57 2 3 4
49 6 4 11

40 4 12
' 2

44
16
11

41 12

151

124 21

93

12fi 7210

561

721

27i

67

131

149
is;

1

1' .

3
3 7 16

2 1
1

15 10

34

15

59
83

45

12 16

91

12 33

77

15

58

55

28
3

2

411
16

J1L
15 13

1

10 6
1 4I I9

2 7

1

4 2

3 2
6

I

1146

War

1331

1133

page eleven)

WHITES AND MEXICANS MIX

RESULT TWO MEN KILLED

watchman United
mine, Monday morning 1 a.
discovered a Mexican acting suspic-
iously and called upon him halt. The
Mexican replied firing a shot that
instantly killed watchman.
posse was formed by officers and
before started out deputy sheriff
Fred Hawkins, deputy U. Marshall
Harry Carlson and city marshal
Crowley attempted suppress a dem-
onstration Mexicans, who were
armed with pistols, and the fracas
a Mexican named Gabriel Acero was

and Carlson was shot through
the leg and Crowley wounded four
times. The other Mexican ia' still at

2 14
I 8

1 n

1 5 1
3 4 1

7

1

7

2

1 2

5

2

1

1
1

(Continued

III 1 I

35 231 I 13 23 ' 5 17 11 17 12 162 15 10
1 74 I 3 16'

i! 1 III

.

104 3 15 2

.

136

1.1

the

by
the

8 3 2 151 II 91 21

22 31 II I 31 141 41

41

2
2

I I

I

HI

78 10 3
74 9 1 20 ft 3

2 2 3
2 7

I f

2 2
11

1 14

4

7

2
2

2

3

51

on

A at
at m.

A

it
S.

to

in

II

5 J

26 4 23 7

S I 1 T

24
16

3

3

32

31

11 1
41 15 4

30
11

5

5

28f

2!
23

5

4

2

I I 1

21

20 4(
24

I

42 4 23
5I I

13

23

I

1

1

17
209

6

2
193
37

130

27

151

4

5

51

70!

8)105 11 ,3 17 ' 8 9 97 8 7 1, 7 6 11

7 186 17 5 11 9 5 7105 8 7 8 32 9 llj. 748
,.r

1 11 1 '120
12240 26

I I

9164 15
51 96 9

I 7
I 101

3

6
5 8

5 2

14 224
I 4

1 10l

1 3 73 9 1

15 2 2 83 4 4

13 1 1

1 10

2 72
244

7
11

18 5 73
1 3 137

102

11 2 14

7

1

1

1

2

1

1 499,
4

1

13283

N
I I

13

22

42U 26
11111 3

I !

161286 10
46 21

I I 4
I I I

137 15 12) 1617

120

11

11

31

n

12

31

6
5

71

6

12

10

13

17

13

14

14 11

12

88

I G

7

39

11

9

7

14

4
1

4
24

16261

the will

AJ

the

this plan
the

126

112

101

last

the

killed

242

101

106

96

132
70

117
86

Hi

141!

168

143

101

io

248

160
110

23

HI
20

14

12

large.
Jerome filled with Mex-

icans forced Mexico
disintegration of bandit forces

these living their
countrymen mining camps

taking turns holding up
whoever they opportune times.
These unemployed paisanos have

harshly dealt with, only
protection laboring aliens,

protect public.

BUYS HOLBROOK HOTEfi

Miller associates have
purchased Holbrook hotel
conducting fjrst cjass shape.
Miller formerly with Hotel
Beale Kingman hundreds
of friends county
among traveling public.

7 18
I 1

3 10
4 11

1

1

L.3
I 2! f

6

I

2 ls3

4 10
' I

11

2

II

13

5

3
4
2

6 12
1

ill

1
5

2

i r

1

3

10?

66

58 67
26 1

31 7
,84j 6

I I

1

! I 2 2
I I 1 I 2 15

I I

11

16

12
3
2

7

1

16

' 3
11

12

86
16

21

19
. 1

3(154

BIG ACREAGE LAND

7(1631

III
923 521

51

2J149

1

1

1

I I

2 1
I

5 7 1 3

1 4
3

5 3 9 1

1

3 5

9 3 2 24

1 3 1

I I

7

3 9

11

15

10 10
10

7

6

12
12

12

8 9 7

11

13

15

11

1 2 7 5 3

2 2 4

3 6 5

2

12 14 12 2 5

3 1

5

6

17

11 4 4 15 2 11

4
50

2

14 12 2 6
3 3 4 1 3

I 1

5 4 6 2 6 7 3 7

6

9

6
4 2

3

6

2

2

2

2

9
19

21

15

3

1

7

9

8

7

25

14

14 33 19 17 15

22

13

13 31

1 2

2 5 7

1 1 6
1 6 2

1 1

4

1 9

1

7 6
i

1

6

1

8 2
4

5

"
j

I

'

I I I I

f

1

1

1

I

j

1

1

1 3 1

3

Lasse11 181 5 5 13 9109 14 131 7f.

in

in

71

has bad
who were out

by the
and fellows off

in all the
and also at

can
will

to be not for
the of the
but also to the

and
the and are
it in. Mr.

was the
in and has

around the and
the

18
2

1

II

21

21

2

Id

21

151

si "I "I

5l 8

21 61 71

81 81 61

21

15

II 11

8

2.

51 13

8

6

51

4

12

OF

103

12

110

861

10!

34

154 30J

108

840
478

11

15

13

1102

4

151

115
54

161

161

OPENED TO ENTRYMEN

Secretary of the Interior Franklin
Lane just issued a summary

of the work of his department the
classification lands the south-
west, which come under the grazing
homestead. More than 1,200,000 acres

the lands have been classified and
now open the stockman under the
grazing act. Under this enactment

a homesteader may take not ex-

ceed 640 acres of land for homestead
and grazing purposes. The excess
lands over the homestead entry may
not lived upon, but entryman
must, expend least one dollar per
acre upon land before proof can

submitted.
In State of Arizona 145,116

13

8J

I

'111

11

13

i

81 12 15

11

1 1

15

113
13

3

Mil

171 111 3

'361 14

II

96

30 201

II

6

19

17
13

H

M
1028

450

If
549

666
391

351

19 976
I '58 I

I 18!

68 389
58

137
53

165

20 n

18

21

131

el

18

70

17

21

57

16

34

14

31

694

18

653
438

115
1

151 1044

f i
j 66

3'

13

17

22

19

19
16 62 18 12

1 Li
I 18 10
I

I I I I I I I 11

118
118

1

D. 4Q 5 23

3

3 6

2
5

4

2

2 2

1

3

36

2

3

2
7

7

8

9

3

6

1

4

5

5

3

6

76

B.

10

5

2

6

3

5

6

69

112

51
23

77

104
96

174
18

61

10

has

the

the

the

4
I

10 10

22

I

12

3

10

648

225

996

68

669
193

354
338

17

520

59

246

73

857
522

55

157 29 37

23

16

60

467
489 j

539
334
384
257
,35
60

1

17

553
755
'54

531 I

416
391

12 i

1078 I

63

666 j

427 I

248

D-- I 4 132J 16 j 4 13 12' 32 2 39 23 5 23 6' 20 8 lf7 31 32 16f

C.

plan,
that it

Verde

to

J. G.

of

up
of

are

at

A.

J

8;

11

D.
in

of in

of
to

up to

be
'at

be

91

3)

20

41

66

!

acres have been classified, practically
all of which is in the,. eastern part of
the state. As fast as the Geological
Survey can do the work the lands in
the western part of the state will be
classified and thrown open. , Hun-
dreds of people are awaiting the action
of the government that they may be
able to secure a larger area for pas-
turage.

PIONEER PASSES
AWAY IN NEVADA

Frank R. Stewart, one of the oldest
men in Ciark County, Nevada, passed
7er the range at Las Vegas on the

2nd of September. Deceased had re-
sided at the oh' Stewait place t1
greater pact of his life ind was kndvn
far and wide among the old timers.
His deat' was due to cancer.


