#### OFFICIAL RETURNS MOHAVE COUNTY PRIMARY ELECTION

(Continued from page eight)

Office	Candidate	Party	Burro Creek	Brownsville	Copperville	Cyclopic	Cerbat	East Kingman	Frisc	Fort Mohave	Goldroad	Colconda	•	Grand Gulch	417		Mineral Park	Moccasin	Mt. Trumbull	Owens	Peach Springs	Peacock	Short Creek	Signal	Somet Page	1 9	Trout Crack	Topock	Whitney	Wallapai Springs	Williams Tungsten	Willows	Yucca	Yucca Tungsten	Soldier Ballot	TOTALS
REP. IN CONGRESS	Garry Hayden Maddock Robertson	. D. R.	5	126		4		1 133 15	15	11 2	28	4	2	35		231	7	. 1	13 242 7 11	29	5 4	17	*	11	•	17 1		5 16 3 1		5 10	3	7	7 36 2	14	21	1   1028   66   19
JUDGE SUPREME COURT	Baker Franklin Jayne Morrison Ross	. D.   . R.   . S.	1 1 1	79   52   3	i i	2 2 1		69   90   13	5	1.5	9 2 16 1 2	2	1	17   17   5   1	1		5  1  1	1	1 70 4 209 6 10	9	5 2 2	13 7		3  8		7  10  1		4 66 2 10 3 1	3 10		1 2 1	3	10    24    3    1	10	6	450   648   60   18
GOVERNOR	Colter Osborn Sutter Cobb Campbell Smith Mouer	. D.   . D.   . R.   . S.	1	70   69   24   7	1 2 1	4		48  104   53   15		8	17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1  :	2  1	18   16   11   5   1	3		1 2 4 1		4 225 12 62 45 6 11	9	4 2 1 2 2	12  3  9  1		1 3 7			1	7: 4 9: 2 6: 3 1:	6 15		2 1				8  10  1  	549 554 259 2 67 18
SECY. OF STATE	Simms	. D.   . R.	1  7	88	1	1		78  115					1	15   29		9  14	2	1	8 105  7 186 1  11	17	5	17 4	F.#	11		8	9  5	1 97 105	7  8 5  8	100	1 2	8	7 32 1		11	499 748 1 20
STATE AUDITOR	Boyce		3	1117	14	4		132	12	13  2	28  3	3 :	2	32	4	23	5	] 1	2 240		7	18	1	8	1	17  1	11.	7 168	12	12	3	5	30	13	20	996
STATE TREASURER	Ross Vaughn Jones, J. A. Middleton	. D.   . R.	1	80   46   3   2		1 1		82 61 12		2		3 2	2	24   6   5	1	12	4  3  1		9 164  5  96   7   10	1	177.04	10	-	5	1	8 9 1	2	3 110 3 58 3 26	5	11 2	2 1 1	7	24   11   2   1	1	15	666   391   68   17
ATTTORNEY GENERAL	Hawkins	D. D.	2  1	31   90   24   3	2 6 8	2 2 2 1		78 74 24 13	2  9  4  1	2	20 6 21 1		1 2	10 21 5 5	1		1  6  1		3 62 9 193 2 37 7	17	2  3  2  2	8  11  2  	-	2  8  			2	86   84   34   2   15	6 2	1			11/1/2005	77.	14	351   669   193   57
SUPT. PUBLIC INSTRUCTION	Case	. R.	4	1 118   3   2	1	1				-	27  2 1  2;	2 2	2	26	4	23	7	.)	4 224 1 10		2	18	-	8	1	6 1		6 154 3 16		12	1		30	15	19	976 58 18
CORPORATION COMMISSIONER	Bradner	. D.	4	56   38   33   2	10	2		57    49    40	2  6  4	3  4 1 7  1		,	2	14   8   11   1	1		3  2  1	İ	1 73   2 83   106   1 10	9 4 12	1 4 1	3  8  10  1		4  3  2		1 2 2 8 8	4	3 68 3 58 2 50		4	8	1	15 13 9	-1	6	389   354   338   17
STATE MINE INSPECTOR	Bolin	. D.	2 1	64   89   5   3	8  9	2    1    1		78	3	144		3	3	24 11 4	4	13	2  6		7 72 7 244 7 11	13		13 10		6	1	5  7 3  4	1	3   108 3   86 3   16	9	5 10	1 2 1		8 32 2 1	6  1 9  1		520   694   59   18
STATE SENATOR	Herndon Stephens Detrick St. Charles Baldwin, Lew	D.   D.	6	41   41   49   31	7 5 1 2	1 1 2 2	Í	136 44 16 11		3 1	8 1	1 1	2	24   16   3   3	1	18 4	4  1  2  1	8	73 3 137 5 102 2 14	20	2  2  2  1	11 8 2		5	1 :	7 6 3 9 2 6 1	1 2	1   137 5   53 2   21 1   19	1	.7		3 3	18 14 9 2		2	553   438   246   115   1
MEMBER OF HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	Waters Johnson, L. W. Shea George, I. M.	D. R.	1	128	13	1	- (	126	j	2 3	3 3	2		32	4	21	7	13	3 283	22	8	18		8	10	6  11 1	2	165	1	13	1	5	31	14 1	5 1	044   1   66   1
JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT	Bollinger	D.	5	53	9	3	1	77		0 2				31	3	23	4		211	26		21	-	7 2	1 1	1 3		154 73	14		2	6	18  24	15  1 3  13	3 4	840     78     1
SHERIFF	Mahoney	D.   R.	2  6  J	119	7	3		93  : 112  15	4		6  3 9  3 1	2	2	20 24 5	1	7  15  	4 4 1	16	286   46   4	10 21	7 2 1	17	1	1	1	2 37 12	2	118  2 118  2  15	6	8	3 1	9		57,777		857   522   55   1
CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT	Teale		5	137   50		4		157 56		2  3 3  1		2	2	40		TEAN	6	W. 1		29	7) 6	19 <b> </b> 13	_	8	1'	7 13	1 7	102		12	3	7	37	16 17		467
MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	MacDuffee Ayers Brewer Neal Bulkley Smith Knight Grill Cooling	D.   D.   D.   D.   D.   D.   R.	2 6 6	139   28   39   36   22   1   3   3	3 4 6 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2 1		58 101 72 34 27 8	10 13 3 4	7 11 1 2 8	1 4 8 9 3	1 3 1 1	3	11   13   5   6   12   2   5   5	1 2 1	15	3 4 1 3 1	9	88   132   70   117   86	7 12 14	1 2	5		1 4 3		4 8 8 7 9 1 9 1 1 1	1 1 5	69 112 51 51 23 9 19	3 1 7 10 9	6 3 5	1	1	22	10 7 3 1 6	3 6 1 3 1 1 1	489   539   334   384   257   35   60   1 17
COUNTY TREASURER	Hart Hubbs VerMehr	D.	2 4	88   78   4	10	2 2 1		67 130 13	12	8 19	31 EAS		3	21   22   4	1 3	10.10	2		141	4 24		12		7  2	1	t 5 5 11		77 149 15		8	1 2	5	9 31 2		1 3	553   755   54
COUNTY RECORDER	Bartholomew	D.   D.	4	57 32 75	9	1 1 3	ī	59 83 55	7	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1	1		19 9 11	1		1 7	1	143   76   2101   10	11  11  8	8	11  6  5		4 1 5	1	5 9 3 4 1 1	2	104	1	8	3	1	19	1 1	6 1	531 416 391
COUNTY ATTORNEY	Stewart	D. 1	4	120	15	1 1		149		3 3	-	1		42	4		7	13		31	8 2		1	9	16	5 12 L		174	17	11	- 3	4	37	16 2	2 1	-
COUNTY ASSESSOR	Ruggles	D.	1  5  1	93 36 36	6	4	1	42	1	4 1	6 1 9 4 7 1			28	1 2 2		6	5	160 110 39	21 7 3	1 1 5 2	5 2	1	9	12		5	115 54 61	5	5 7 3	1 2	2 3	16 17 9	4 1	6 4	666   427   248
SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT	Lassell		4	132		4	1	181	13  1	2 32	2 5 d on			39	5	23	5		261					8						-	3	- 2		16 1	-	

## CAMPAIGNS FOR ALL WAR WORK SOCIETIES CONDUCTED

The latest decision from Washington combines all seven of the officially recognized war work societies in a united campaign for funds necessary to carry on their work for the coming year.

These recognized organizations are the Y. M. C. A., Y. W. C. A., War Camp community Service, American Library Association, Knights of Columbus, Salvation Army, and Jewish Welfare Board. The first four of these, according to previous plans, had been combined in a campaign to be launched in November, the last under war conditions.

three in a campaign for January. Now the single campaign will begin November 11, lasting one week and will call for \$170,500,000.00 to be apportioned as follows:

Y. M. C. A. \$100,000,000; Y. W. C. A. \$15,000,000; Knights of Columbus, \$30,000,000; Jewish Welfare Board, \$3,500,000; American Library Association, \$3,500,000; War Camp Service, \$15,000,000; Salvation Army \$3,500-

In announcing the plan, President Wilson declared that it was evident the service rendered by these agencies are must be rendered in the closest co-

operation. problems in organizations of the cam- a Mexican named Gabriel Acero was paign forces, it is realized by the killed and Carlson was shot through Beale in Kingman and has hundreds acre upon the land before proof can leaders as a necessary co-ordination the leg and Crowley wounded four of friends around the county and be submitted.

# WHITES AND MEXICANS MIX

A watchman at the United Verde iously and called upon him to halt. The Mexican replied by firing a shot that to be harshly dealt with, not only for instantly killed the watchman, A posse was formed by the officers and but also to protect the public. before it started out deputy sheriff Fred Hawkins, deputy U. S. Marshall essentially one and all of a kind and Harry Carlson and city marshal J. G. Crowley attempted to suppress a demonstration of Mexicans, who were Though this plan presents some armed with pistols, and in the fracas

## large.

Jerome has filled up with bad Mexicans who were forced out of Mexico RESULT TWO MEN KILLED by the disintegration of bandit forces and these fellows are living off their countrymen in all the mining camps whoever they can at opportune times. the protection of the laboring aliens,

### BUYS HOLBROOK HOTEL

times. The other Mexican is still at among the traveling public,

## BIG ACREAGE OF LAND

mine, last Monday morning at 1 a. m. and also taking turns at holding up D. Lane has just issued a summary dreds of people are awaiting the action of the work of his department in the of the government that they may be discovered a Mexican acting suspicwest, which come under the grazing turage. homestead. More than 1,200,000 acres of the lands have been classified and now open to the stockman under the grazing act. Under this enactment a homesteader may take up not to exceed 640 acres of land for homestead A. B. Miller and associates have and grazing purposes. The excess purchased the Holbrook hotel and are lands over the homestead entry may conducting it in first class shape, Mr. not be lived upon, but the entryman Miller was formerly with the Hotel must expend at least one dollar per

In the State of Arizona 145,116 His deat was due to cancer.

acres have been classified, practically all of which is in the eastern part of the state. As fast as the Geological OPENED TO ENTRYMEN the state. As fast as the Geological Survey can do the work the lands in the western part of the state will be Secretary of the Interior Franklin classified and thrown open, Hun-

#### PIONEER PASSES AWAY IN NEVADA

Frank R. Stewart, one of the oldest men in Ciark County, Nevada, passed over the range at Las Vegas on the 2nd of September. Deceased had re-sided at the old Stewart place the greater pact of his life and was known far and wide among the old timers,